## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original Senate Bill No. 98 by Senator Nevers

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "application" delete "to and issuance of" and insert "for"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, after "title" delete "by" and insert "to be made to"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 5, change "such" to "certain"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 1, delete lines 13 through 16 and insert the following:
- 9 "(2)(a) The commissioner shall make and publish rules and regulations for 10 the <u>application for motor vehicle certificates of title with, the</u> issuance of the 11 registration licenses, <u>and</u> for the collection of the registration license taxes **by public**
- license tag agents, and for the implementation and governing of a system of such
- public license tag agents."
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, line 1, delete "issuance of" and insert "application for"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 5, delete "and issued by"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 8,after "<u>vehicles</u>" insert "<u>or when the application is dropped off at an</u>
- 20 office of motor vehicles field office for later processing."
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, delete lines 13 and 14.
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 24 On page 2, line 15, change "(2)" to "(1)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 2, line 16, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 28 On page 2, line 18, change "(4)" to "(3)"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 30 On page 2, line 20, change "(5)" to "(4)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 2, line 21, change "(6)" to "(5)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 2, line 23, change "(7)" to "(6)"